
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 12 Stationery Requirements for 2024 

We’ve teamed up with OfficeMax to make Back to School easy!  All your child’s school stationery list requirements 
are uploaded online at myschool.co.nz.  Simply search for One Tree Hill College, select your child’s class and/or 
subject lists and follow the instructions on the website.  If you choose not to purchase through the Back to School 
method, please note it is expected that you will have all items listed for the first day of school. 

All students must have these essential items in addition to the subject specific stationery items listed below: 

• Blue Pen 

• Black Pen 

• Red Pen 

• HB Pencils 

• Coloured Pencils  

• Pencil Sharpener 

• Eraser 

• Highlighter 

• Glue Stick 

• Scissors 

• Ruler 

• Pencil Case 
 

Subject Item Quantity 

Art (Photography) DSLR Camera  1 

Biology 1B5 Exercise Book OR 2B5 Hardcover Lecture Book  
Whiteboard Marker - Blue  
Whiteboard Marker – Black 

Laptop 

1 
1 
1 
 

Business Studies 1B8 Exercise Book 
Calculator 
NCEA Business Studies A Workbook at Level 2 By David 
Farquhar 
Level 2 Business Studies Learning Workbook’ by Kanchan 
Bandyopadhyay and Hillary Mann ISBN: 978-1-927297-23-0 
Laptop 

2 
1 
1 
 

1 

Chemistry 1B5 Exercise Book OR 2B5 Hardcover Lecture Book 
1B4 Exercise Book 
NZQA Approved Scientific Calculator 
Whiteboard Marker - Blue  
Whiteboard Marker – Black 

Laptop 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

Commerce Calculator 
ESA Level 2 Recording and Reporting Financial Information 
2.3 Learning Workbook by Anne Dick 
ESA Level 2 Analysing Unemployment Learning Workbook by 
Alastair Blyth 
ESA Level 2 Analysing Inflation Learning Workbook by Alastair 
Blyth 
A4 Clearfile Display Book 20 Page 
Laptop 

1 
1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

Dance 1B5 Exercise Book 
A4 Clearfile Display Book 20 Page 

1 
1 

Digital Technology Coloured Pencils Pack of 12 
HB pencil 
Ruler 
Eraser 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Drama A4 Clearfile Display Book 20 Page 1 

English Laptop  

English Language Foundation 
English Language Learning 

A4 Refill 
A4 Clearfile Display Book or Document Wallet 

1 
1 

Geography A4 Clearfile Display Book 40 Page  
Colouring Pencils (12 pack) 
Geography Skills Workbook, Level 2 
Laptop 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Health Glue Stick 
Scrap Book 
Laptop 

1 
1 
1 

History Highlighters (4 pack) 
Laptop 

1 
 

Integrated Studies A4 Refill 
A4 Clearfile Display Book 40 Page 

1 
1 

12MAT1 Maths 2.6 Algebra Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Maths 2.7 Calculus Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Maths 2.9 Inference Walker Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Maths 2.12 Probability Methods Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
NZQA approved Graphic Calculator 
1J5 Exercise Book 

        1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

   
  

 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 

12MAT2 Maths 2.1 Co-Ordinate Geometry Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Maths 2.4 Trigonometry Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Maths 2.12 Probability Methods Workbook, NCEA Level 2 
Walker Maths 2.5 Networks workbook 
1J5 Exercise Book 
NZQA Approved Scientific Calculator 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Media Studies 16GB Flash drive 
Laptop 

1 

Music 1B5 Exercise Book 
3B Pencil 
Computer Earphones 

1 
1 
1 

Pacific Studies 2B8 Hardcover Lecture Book 
Highlighters (4 pack) 
Laptop 

1 
1 

PE & Sport 1B5 Exercise Book 
OTHC PE Uniform – shirt and shorts (Compulsory) purchase 
from school 
Laptop 

2 
1 

Physical Education 1B5 Exercise Book 
OTHC PE Uniform – shirt and shorts (Compulsory) purchase 
from school 
Laptop 

1 
1 
 

Physics NZQA Approved Scientific Calculator 
Whiteboard Marker - Blue  
Whiteboard Marker – Black 
Whiteboard Marker – Green 

Laptop 

1 
1 
1 
1 
 

Sociology Highlighters (4 pack) 
Laptop 

1 
1 

Te Reo Māori 2B6 Exercise Book 
Highlighters (4 pack) 

1 
1 

Technology (Food) A4 Clearfile Display Book 20 Page  
A4 Refill 
Coloured Pencils Pack of 12 
Laptop/Device  

1 
1 
1 
1 

Technology - Hospitality A4 Refill 
Laptop/Device  

1 
1 

Trades (Carpentry) (Pencil, Eraser, Blue Pen) 1 

Travel & Tourism Academy  Highlighters (4 pack) 
BIC four coloured pen 

1 
1 

 

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS FOR 2024 
YEAR 12 (NCEA Level 2) 

Items to be purchased from One Tree Hill College 

ID Card Physical Card $9.50 

ID Card Electronic Card Free 

   

Subject Item Cost 

Art (Design) Stationery pre-purchased by Art Department $40.00 

Art (Painting) Stationery pre-purchased by Art Department $60.00 

Art (Photography) Stationery pre-purchased by Art Department $40.00 

Design & Visual Communication Take home component of materials $80.00 

Food Technology Take home component of materials $90.00 

Geography Tongariro Field Trip (overnight) $250.00 

Hospitality Take home component of materials $90.00 

Product Design Take home component of materials $90.00 

Trades Take home component of materials $100.00 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Payments may be made at reception or via on-line banking to 
One Tree Hill College 12-3023-0600686-00. 

Please remember to include the student’s last name and initial(s). 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Laptop Specifications: Laptop used at school must be capable of running assessment and 
exam platforms. Minimum requirements are: 

• Screen Size: 10” + 

• Screen Resolution: 1366x768 pixels 

• Physically attached keyboard 

• 3 hours + battery life 

• Operating System: Microsoft Windows 8.1, 10+ or, 

                                 Apple Mac OS 10.15+ or, 

                                              Chrome OS 

• Browser: Google Chrome, version 95+ or Safari (MAC), version 11+ 

• WIFI Capable: School WIFI will be used on laptop. Laptops MUST be charged at home 
overnight.  

• Protective cases are recommended. 
 


